PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Catherine Susan Griffin	11/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11274535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)254-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-543-7810
Email: sschris@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Irvin

Address Line 1: 3039 Cornwallis Road
Address Line 2: Dept. T81/Bldg.503

Address Line 4: Res. Triangle Park, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB920040130US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R Irvin

Total Attachments: 1

source=GB920040130US1Assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016863 FRAME: 0805

500064091

840.00 112

IBM Docket No.: GB920040130US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I: (1) Catherine Susan Griffin	of: Hamp	oshire, United Kingdom
DEFINING EXPRESSIONS IN A and executed a United States pate	A META-OBJECT MO	ODEL OF AN APPLICATION are on the following date(s):
title and interest in the application	ed IBM), desires to acention, and to any United Ention, and to any United Ention, recemed, hereby acknowledge to IBM, its success and invention thereints of priority resulting	ipt whereof is hereby edge our prior existing obligation assors and assigns, the entire right, n disclosed for the United States of the
States application, and we reque	n set forth in the appl at IBM may apply for	foreign Letters Patent on connection with the United States
LOCATION	DATE	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(1) Hursley, UK	8/11/2005	Catherine Sum Griffin. CATHERINE SUSAN GRIFFIN

1

RECORDED: 12/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016863 FRAME: 0806